Health product recall

Odor-Eaters: Benzene contamination

Last updated

Summary

Product
Odor-Eaters
Issue
Health products - Contamination
What to do

Stop using the affected products. Consult a health care professional if you have used any of these products and have health concerns.

Affected products

Brand

Product Name

Market Authorization

Dosage Form

Strength

Lot

Blistex

Odor-Eaters

DIN 02244777

Aerosol

Tolnaftate 1%/W/W

D20C04, D20K13, D21H03

Issue

Affected lots may contain the presence of benzene contamination.

What you should do

  • Stop using the affected products. Consult a health care professional if you have used any of these products and have health concerns.
  • Visit the company’s website, www.odoreatersrecall2021.com, or contact Blistex Corporation by email at odoreatersrecall2021@sedgwick.com, or by calling 1-855-544- 4821 if you have questions about the recall, or to request a refund.
  • Report any health product-related side effects or complaints to Health Canada.

Additional information

Previous recalls or alerts
Background

Depth of Recall: Retailers, Wholesalers, End Users

 
Details
Original published date: 2021-11-22
Alert / recall type
Health product recall
Category
Health product - Drugs
Companies

Blistex Corporation.

6790 Century Ave Suite 300,

Mississauga, Ontario,

L5N 2V8

Published by
Health Canada
Audience
General public
Health professionals
Hospitals
Recall class
Type II
Identification number
RA-63609